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Department and Position. 

TOURIST AND HEALTH RESORTS-Cid. 

Guides-
Chief 
Alpine-

1st Grade 
2nd Grade 

Othert 
Labourers-

1st Grade 
2nd Grade 
Junior (same scale as Junior ' 

Gardeners). 
Labourers-Under physical or other 

disability (according to agreement). 
Launch Engineers, Rotorua 
Launchmasters and Guides (Rotorua) 
Launchmasters (Te Anau) 
Laundresses-

Head (Rotorua) .. 
1st Grade 
2nd Grade 

Married Couples (in charge of hoste !}­
Husband as Managert 
Wife as Housekeepert 

Masseurs-
1st Grade 
2nd Grade 

Masseuses­
Head .. 
1st Grade 
2nd Grade 

Matrons­
Rotoruat 
Hanmer Springst 

Nurses-
1st Gradet 
2nd Gradet 
3rd Gradet 
Probationerst 

Painters-
1st Grade 
2nd Grade 

Plumbers­
Registered 
Unregistered 

Pump and Boiler Attendants (same 
scale as Bath-attendants). 

Pump-driver (sewerage) 
Rangers .. 
Shift Engineers (Okere)­

Senior .. 
2nd 
3rd 
4th 

Ticket-sellers (same scale as Bath­
attendants ). 

GENERAL. 

Workers not otherwise specified-
(N ot less than current award rates 

or other ruling rates if no award 
is in existence. The scale may 
be raised slightly or the annual 
increments varied according to 
local conditions.) 

·-----------------------------------------

THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE. 

SCALES FOR GENERAL DIVISION-continued. 

180* 

160* 
140* 
125 

145 
135 

160 
160 

85 I 
65 ' 

140 
80 

192 
162 

188 
144 
132 

160 
]50 

100 

70 

165 
155 

185 

200 
160 

240 
190 
160 
140 

220* 

175* 
150* 
150 

160 
140 

175 
235 
160 

110 
80 
65 

180 
100 

240 
180 

204 
180 
138 

190 
165 

no 
105 

95 
80 

170 
160 

190 
180 

220 
170 

260 
210 
180 
160 

10 

5 
5 
5 

5 
5 

5 

5 
5 

5 
5 

6 
6 

6 
6 
6 

5 
5 

5 

5 

5 
5 

5 

10 
10 

10 
10 
10 

5 

Department and Position. 

GENEBAL--continued. 

Blacksmiths-
Foremen 
1st Grade 
2nd Grade 

Carpenter Foremen-
1st Grade (in large shops) 
2nd Grade (in small shops/ 

Carpenters and Joiners--
1st Grade 
2nd Grade 

Carpenters 
Engine-drivers, Locomotive 
Firemen, Locomotive 
Gardeners-

Head 
1st Grade 
2nd Grade 
3rd Grade 
4th Grade 
Junior-

Age last birthday, 16 years 
17 

" 18 ,, 
19 ,, 
20 ., 

Inspector and Demonstrator 
Mechanical Office Appliances 

Labourers-
1st Grado 
2nd Grade 

Locksmiths 
Machinists (mechallical office 

pliances)-
lst Grade 
2nd Grade 

Painter Foremen-
1st Grade (in large shops) 
2nd Grade (in small shops) 

Painters--
1st Grade 
2nd Grade 

Plumber Foremen-
1st Grade (in large shops) 
2nd Grade (in small shops) 

Plumbers--
Registered 
Unregistered 

Shorthand-writer and Typist­
Male 
In Charge (female) 
1st Grade (female) 
2nd Grade (female) 

Sign writers 

Typists (female)­
lst Grade 
2nd Grade 

Wood-turners and Machinists 

in 

ap-

A pprentioes not otherwise specified­
First year, 2s. per diem. 
Second year, 2s. 6d. per diem. 
Third year, 3s. per diem. 
Fourth year, 4s. per diem. 
Fifth year, 5s. 6d. per diem. 

['No. 57 

, Yearly Rat,, of Pay.1 Annual 
--· -- - --- - --, In-

Mlolmmo.[Maximum.i crement.e. 

£ 

185 
175 
165 

200 
195 

185 

160 
140 

185 
165 
150 

125 

220 

145 
135 
155 

120 
48 

195 
175 

165 
155 

200 
195 

185 

60 
168 
120 

48 

170 

120 
48 

160 

£ 

200 
180 
170 

220 
200 

190 
180 
170 
180 
150 

200 
180 
160 
146 
140 

60 
72 
84 
96 

108 
260 

160 
140 
170 

132 
108 

210 
190 

170 
160 

240 
200 

190 
180 

204 
180 
156 
108 

180 

132 
108 

170 

£ 

5 
5 
I, 

5 
5 

5 

5 
5 

5 
5 
5 

5 

IO 

5 
5 
5 

12 
12 

5 
5 

5 
5 

5 
5 

5 

12 
12 
12 
12 

5 

12 
12 

5 

• And board and lodging during climbing season. t To pay £80 per annum for board and lodging. 


