## SCALES FOR GENERAL DIVISION—continued.

	Yearly Rate of Pay.		Annual	Department and Position	Yearly Rate of Pay.		Annual In-
Department and Position.	Minimum.	Maximum.	In- crements.	Department and Position.	Minimum	. Maximum.	crements,
TOURIST AND HEALTH RESORTS—ctd.	£	£	£	General—continued.	£	£	£
Guides—				Blacksmiths—			
Chief	180*	220*	10	Foremen	185	200	5
Alpine—	100		1	lst Grade	175	180	5
1st Grade	160*	175*	5	2nd Grade	165	170	5
2nd Grade	140*	150*	5	Carpenter Foremen—			
Other†	125	150	5	1st Grade (in large shops)	200	220	5
Labourers—	120	100		2nd Grade (in small shops)	195	200	5
1st Grade	145	160	5	Carpenters and Joiners—			
2nd Grade	135	140	5	Ist Grade	185	190	5
Junior (same scale as Junior				2nd Grade		180	
Gardeners).				Carpenters		170	
Labourers—Under physical or other			1	Engine-drivers, Locomotive	160	180	5
disability (according to agreement).				Firemen, Locomotive	140	150	5
Launch Engineers, Rotorua		175		Gardeners—		!	
Launchmasters and Guides (Rotorua)	160	235	5	Head	185	200	5
Launchmasters (Te Anau)	160	160		lst Grade	165	180	5
Laundresses—			1	2nd Grade	150	160	5
Head (Rotorua)	85	110	5	3rd Grade		146	
1st Grade	65	80	5	4th Grade	125	140	5
2nd Grade		65		Junior—			
Married Couples (in charge of hostel)—				Age last birthday, 16 years		60	••
Husband as Manager†	140	180	5	, 17 ,		72	
Wife as Housekeeper +	80	100	5	,, 18 ,,		84	
Masseurs—				,, 19 ,,		96	
1st Grade	192	240	6	, 20 ,		108	
2nd Grade	162	180	6	Inspector and Demonstrator in	220	260	10
Masseuses—				Mechanical Office Appliances	1		
Head	188	204	6	Labourers-			
1st Grade	144	180	6	lst Grade	145	160	5
2nd Grade	132	138	6	2nd Grade	135	140	5
Matrons				Locksmiths	155	170	5
Rotorua†	160	190	.5	Machinists (mechanical office ap-			
Hanmer Springs†	150	165	5	pliances)—			
Nurses—				lst Grade	120	132	12
1st Grade†		110		2nd Grade	48	108	12
2nd Grade†	100	105	5	Painter Foremen—	1		
3rd Grade†		95		1 1 9 1 9 1 1	195	210	5
Probationers†	70	80	5	2nd Grade (in small shops)	175	190	5
Painters—				Painters—	1.0	100	v
1st Grade	165	170	5	1st Grade	165	170	5
2nd Grade	155	160	5	2nd Grade	155	160	5
Plumbers—					100	200	
Registered	185	190	5	Plumber Foremen—	200		_
Unregistered		180	• • •	1st Grade (in large shops)	200	240	5
Pump and Boiler Attendants (same	1			2nd Grade (in small shops)	195	200	5
scale as Bath-attendants).	000	000	10	Plumbers-			
Pump-driver (sewerage)	200	220	10	Registered	185	190	5
Rangers	160	170	10	Unregistered		180	
Shift Engineers (Okere)—	040	000	10				
Senior	240	260	10	Shorthand-writer and Typist—	20	204	10
2nd	190	210	10	Male	160	180	12 12
3rd	160	180	10 5	In Charge (female)	168 120		12 12
4th Roth	140	160	D D	lst Grade (female)		156	12
Ticket-sellers (same scale as Bath-			1	2nd Grade (female)	48	108	14
attendants).				Signwriters	170	180	5
	1			Tunists (fomale)			
				Typists (female)—	120	132	12
				1st Grade	48	108	12
GENERAL.		1					
Workers not otherwise specified-				Wood-turners and Machinists	160	170	5
(Not less than current award rates				Apprentices not otherwise specified—	1		
or other ruling rates if no award				First year, 2s. per diem.			
is in existence. The scale may				Second year, 2s. 6d. per diem.			
be raised slightly or the annual				Third year, 3s. per diem.			
terming out to violence inceres to		1	1			1 '	
increments varied according to		!	1	Fourth year, 4s. per diem.		I	

<sup>\*</sup> And board and lodging during climbing season.

<sup>†</sup> To pay £30 per annum for board and lodging.